



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 460/2021**

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

..... Defendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **31.03.2022**

I.A. 4937/2022 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 and under Section 2 (b) & 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with Section 151, Code of Civil Procedure, 1908)

1. The Plaintiff alleges contempt of the orders dated 24th September, 2021 and 8th October, 2021.
2. Issue notice to the non-Applicant, upon filing of process fee, by all permissible modes, returnable on 11th May, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 31, 2022

nk