



\$~ O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 460/2021**

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Verma and Mr. Dheeraj
Sharma, Advocates.**

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. M.S. Khan and Ms. Nikarika Rai,
Advocates.
Mr. Arun Saxena, Advocate for
Impleader.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% 15.07.2022

I.As. 9097-99/2022 & Review Pet. 152/2022

Counsel for the parties jointly request for an adjournment. At request,
re-notify on 29th July, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 15, 2022

d.negi