



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 460/2021, I.A.12138/2022**

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Verma and Mr. Dheeraj
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. M.S. Khan, Mr. M. Arshyan and
Ms. Affifa, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

02.08.2022

%

CCP(O) 51/2022

1. A Contempt petition under Section 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with Article 215 of Constitution of India has been filed on behalf of the defendant.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice accepted by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received a copy of the contempt petition.
5. Copy of the contempt petition be supplied by the learned counsel for the defendant and thereafter reply be filed by the plaintiff within three weeks with copy to the opposite counsel, who may file a rejoinder.



6. List this matter on 19th September, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 2, 2022
va