



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 460/2021, CCP(O)37/2022, CCP(O)51/2022,
CRL.M.A.20148/2021, I.A.12499/2021, I.A.14308/2021,
I.A.15788/2021, I.A.16813/2021, I.A.4937/2022, I.A.8377/2022,
I.A.9097/2022, I.A.9098/2022, I.A.9099/2022, I.A.9200/2022,
I.A.9262/2022, I.A.12138/2022, Review Pet.152/2022
SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Verma and Mr. Dheeraj
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. M.S. Khan, Ms. Affifa Atiq, M.
Arshyan, Advocates for defendant
along with defendant in person.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate along
with Ms. Apporva Maheshwari and
Mr. Arun Saxena, Advocates for
Impleaders.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

25.08.2022

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that since has to undergo cataract operation, he is not able to look into the documents and argue any of the application that are pending. Adjournment sought.
2. It is hereby clarified that there is no stay in the present suit and would



not impact the progress of the two suits pending in the District Courts.

3. List this matter on 05th January, 2023.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 25, 2022
va