



\$~O-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 460/2021**

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. M. Arshyan, Proxy Advocate.
Mr. Rajeev Verma and Mr. Dheeraj
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

04.11.2022

Review Petition 152/2022 and I.As. 9097-99/2022

1. Mr. M. Arshyan, counsel for Defendant, states that the arguing counsel has left the Court premises anticipating that the matter would not reach.
2. List on 18th November, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2022

nk