



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 460/2021, CCP(O) 37/2022, CCP(O) 51/2022, CRL.M.A.
20148/2021, I.A. 14308/2021, I.A. 15788/2021, I.A. 4937/2022, I.A.
8377/2022 & I.A. 9200/2022

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajeev Verma and Mr. Dheeraj
Sharma, Advocates

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY Defendant

Through: Mr. M.S. Khan and Mr. M. Arshyan,
Advocates
Mr. Arun Saxena, Advocate for
applicants in I.A. 14308/2021

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.02.2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant submitted that as per the order dated 5th January, 2023 passed by this Court, civil suit bearing no. 600/2021 titled as Chandra Kanta Sethi vs. Pankaj Sawhney & Ors. pending before Tis Hazari Court, is not listed alongwith the captioned suit. It is prayed that the Registry may be directed to list the said suit alongwith the captioned suit.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to list civil suit bearing



no. 600/2021 with the pending applications alongwith the captioned suit on
8th August, 2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2023

Dy/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any