



\$~37 & 38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 460/2021

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

..... Defendants

+ CS(OS) 121/2023

SH. PANKAJ SAWHNEY

..... Plaintiff

versus

SMT. SUMAN SAWHNEY AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Present.: Mr.M.S.Khan and Mr.M.Arsayan, Advts. for defendant in item no.37 and for plaintiff in item no.38.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.03.2024**

I.A. 5532/2024 in CS(OS) 460/2021

I.A. 5531/2024 in CS(OS) 121/2023

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 09.04.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 11, 2024/rb