



\$~40 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 460/2021 & CCP(O) 37/2022 & CCP(O) 51/2022

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr M. S. Khan, Mr M. Arshyan and
Mr Zebunnisa, Advocates for D-1.
Mr Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Advocates for D-2 to D-4.

42.

+ CS(OS) 466/2023 & I.A. 14715/2023, I.A. 14716/2023 & I.A.
14717/2023

CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Advocate.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr M. S. Khan and Mr M. Arshyan,
Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings are not complete.
2. In view of the above, list before the learned Joint Registrar for



completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 22.10.2024, the date already fixed.

3. List before Court for framing of issues on 09.01.2025.

I.A. 15788/2021 [(by the defendant under Section 10 read with Section 151 CPC) in CS(OS) 460/2021]

4. Learned counsel for the defendant nos.2 to 4, who were impleaded vide order dated 09.04.2024 submits that reply to the application has been filed. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 prays and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder.

5. The other non-applicants may also file reply to the application within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

6. List before Court on 09.01.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024
MK