



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 460/2021**
SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant

Through: Mr. M. S. Khan, Mr. M. Arshyan
& Mr. Zebunnisa, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Naveen Kumar Choudhary,
Adv. for D-2 to 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **09.09.2024**

**IA No.38852/2024 under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC
moved by defendant no.2 to 4 seeking condonation of
delay in filing Written Statement**

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that
he has no objection to the captioned IA.

At this stage, it is brought to my notice that
Affidavit of Admission/Denial of the documents has only
been filed by defendnat no.3 and not by defendnat no.2&4.

At request, issue notice of the captioned IA to the
plaintiffs through counsel by all permissible modes on
taking steps by the applicants, returnable for date fixed i.e.
22.10.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)