



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 460/2021, CCP(O) 37/2022, CCP(O) 51/2022 and I.A. 15788/2021**

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajeev Verma, Advocate.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant

Through: Ms.Shaziya, Advocate for D-1.
Mr.Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Mr.Virat Saharan and Mr.Sunil
Yadav, Advocates for D-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.01.2025

1. There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of defendant no.1.
2. Acceding to the same, list this matter on 14.07.2025.
3. In the meantime, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, the Court directs for completion of pleadings and other necessary proceedings in accordance with law before the concerned Joint Registrar.
4. List this matter before the concerned Joint Registrar on 11.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 9, 2025

Nc/sp