



\$~O-16 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 460/2021, CCP(O) 37/2022, CCP(O) 51/2022, I.A. 15788/2021
SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Akta Sawhney, in person.
versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant
Through: Mr. M. S. Khan, M. Arshyan and Mr. Akbar Kaleem, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Harshit, Mr. Sahdev, Advs. for D-2 to 4.

O-17

+ CS(OS) 121/2023, CC 6/2023, I.A. 17292/2023, I.A. 44210/2024
SH. PANKAJ SAWHNEYPlaintiff
Through: Mr. M. S. Khan, Mr. Arshyan and Mr. Akbar Kaleem, Advocates.
versus

SMT. SUMAN SAWHNEY AND OTHERSDefendant
Through: Ms. Akta Sawhney, in person.

O-18

+ CS(OS) 466/2023, I.A. 14715/2023, I.A. 14716/2023, I.A. 14717/2023
CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORSPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Mr. Harshit, Mr. Sahdev, Advs.
versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant
Through: Mr. M. S. Khan, Mr. Arshyan and Mr. Akbar Kaleem, Advocates for D-1.



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 14.07.2025

1. Ms. Akta Sawhney, plaintiff in person in CS (OS) 460/2021 submits that her counsel is indisposed.
2. She, therefore, seeks for deferment of the hearing of the cases today.
3. Acceding to her request, hearing on these cases stand deferred till 15.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 14, 2025/neha/sph