



\$~O-17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 460/2021, CCP(O) 37/2022, CCP(O) 51/2022 & I.A. 15788/2021

SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajeev Verma, Adv.

versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akbar Kaleem and Mr. M. Arshyan Saifi, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary and
Mr. Harshit Chaudhay, Adv. for D-2
to 4.

O-18

+ CS(OS) 121/2023, CC 6/2023, I.A. 17292/2023 & I.A. 44210/2024

SH. PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akbar Kaleem and Mr. M. Arshyan Saifi, Advs. for D-1.

versus

SMT. SUMAN SAWHNEY AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rajeev Verma, Adv.

O-19

+ CS(OS) 466/2023, I.A. 14715/2023, I.A. 14716/2023 & I.A. 14717/2023

CHANDER KANTA SETHI AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary and
Mr. Harshit Chaudhay, Adv.



versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akbar Kaleem and Mr. M.
Arshyan Saifi, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Rajeev Verma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

1. Let these matters to continue to proceed before the concerned Joint Registrar for appropriate steps on 22.01.2026, the date already fixed.
2. Once the same are fully carried out, thereafter, it be listed before the Court on a date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/P/AMG