



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 460/2021
SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajeev Verma & Mr.
Himanshu Sharma, Advs. (Mob.
9711129847).

Versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. M. S. Khan & Mr. Akbar
Kaleem, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Naveen Kr. Choudhary, Mr.
Tejas Bobal & Mr. Virat
Saharan, Advs. for D-2 to 4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **22.01.2026**

CS(OS) 460/2021

1. **Pleadings are already complete qua all the defendants.**
2. The Admission/Denial Affidavits filed on behalf of the parties are also on record.
3. As per office note, physical copy of the Joint Schedule of documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
4. Further, as per the office note, only the initial documents of the plaintiff filed along with the suit are on record. Parties are directed to place all the physical copies of their respective documents, of which e-copy is already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.



5. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 30.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 22, 2026/bs