



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 460/2021**
SUMAN SAWHNEY & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, proxy cl.
(joined through VC).

Versus

PANKAJ SAWHNEYDefendant

Through: Mr. M. S. Khan, Adv. for D-1
(joined through VC).
Mr. Naveen Kr. Choudhary &
Mr. Tejas Bobal, Advs. for D-2
to D-4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CS(OS) 460/2021

1. **Pleadings are already complete qua all the defendants.**
2. The Admission/Denial Affidavits filed on behalf of the parties and the physical copy of the Joint Schedule of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff are already on record.
3. As per office note, the physical copies of the documents have been filed on behalf of plaintiff. However, the physical copy of the documents of defendants is not on record. The defendants are directed to place the same on record, before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 18.08.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/bs